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Clause Number Date Title
52.202-1 (JUN 2020) Definitions
52.203-3 (APR 1984) Gratuities
52.203-5 (MAY 2014) Covenant against Contingent Fees
52.203-6 (JUN 2020) Restrictions on Subcontractor Sales to the Government
52.203-7 (JUN 2020) Anti-Kickback Procedures
Cancellation, Rescission, and Recovery of Funds for lllegal or
52.203-8 (MAY 2014) Improper Activity
52.203-10 (MAY 2014) Price or Fee Adjustment for lllegal or Improper Activity
Limitation on Payments to Influence Certain Federal
52.203-12 (JUN 2020) Transactions
52.203-13 (NOV 2021) Contractor Code of Business Ethics and Conduct
52.203-14 (NOV 2021) Display of Hotline Poster(s)
Prohibition on Requiring Certain Internal Confidentiality
52.203-19 (JAN 2017) Agreements or Statements
Printed or Copied Double-Sided on Postconsumer Fiber
52.204-4 (MAY 2011) Content Paper
52.204-7 (OCT 2018) System for Award Management
52.204-9 (JAN 2011) Personal Identity Verification of Contractor Personnel
Reporting Executive Compensation and First-Tier Subcontract
52.204-10 (JUN 2020) Awards
52.204-13 (OCT 2018) System for Award Management Maintenance
52.204-14 (OCT 2016) Service Contract Reporting Requirements
52.204-18 (AUG 2020) Commercial and Government Entity Code Maintenance
Incorporation by Reference of Representations and
52.204-19 (DEC 2014) Certifications

Prohibition on Contracting for Hardware, Software, and
Services Developed or Provided by Kaspersky Lab and Other
52.204-23 (NOV 2021) Covered Entities

Prohibition on Contracting for Certain Telecommunications
52.204-25 (NOV 2021) and Video Surveillance Services or Equipment
52.204-27 (JUN 2023) Prohibition on a ByteDance Covered Application
Protecting the Government’s Interest when Subcontracting
with Contractors Debarred, Suspended, or Proposed for

52.209-6 (NOV 2021) Debarment
52.209-7 (OCT 2018) Information Regarding Responsibility Matters
Updates of Publicly Available Information Regarding
52.209-9 (OCT 2018) Responsibility Matters
Prohibition on Contracting with Inverted Domestic
52.209-10 (NOV 2015) Corporations
52.210-1 (NOV 2021) Market Research
52.215-2 (JUN 2020) Audit and Records-Negotiation
52.215-8 (OCT 1997) Order of Precedence-Uniform Contract Format
52.215-14 (NOV 2021) Integrity of Unit Prices

52.215-15 (OCT 2010) Pension Adjustments and Asset Reversions



52.215-17

52.215-18
52.215-19
52.215-23
52.215-23-1
52.216-7
52.216-7-l
52.216-12
52.216-12-|
52.216-15
52.217-9
52.219-8
52.219-9
52.219-9-1I
52.219-16
52.219-28
52.222-1
52.222-2
52.222-3
52.222-21
52.222-26
52.222-35
52.222-37

52.222-40
52.222-50
52.222-54
52.223-5
52.223-6

52.223-18
52.225-13
52.227-1
52.227-1-
52.227-11
1852.227-11
52.227-14

1852.227-14-|
1852.227-14-V

52.227-16
52.228-7
52.230-2
52.230-3
52.230-6
52.232-9
52.232-17

(OCT 1997) Waiver of Facilities Capital Cost of Money

(JUL 2005)

Reversion or Adjustment of Plans for Postretirement Benefits
(PRB) Other than Pensions

(OCT 1997) Notification of Ownership Changes

(JUN 2020)

Limitations on Pass-Through Charges

(OCT 2009) Limitations on Pass-Through Charges ALT |
(AUG 2018) Allowable Cost and Payment
(AUG 2012) Allowable Cost and Payment ALT Il

(APR 1984)
(APR 1984)
(APR 1998)

Cost-Sharing Contract-No Fee
Cost-Sharing Contract-No Fee ALT |
Predetermined Indirect Cost Rates

(MAR 2000) Option to Extend the Term of the Contract

(SEP 2023)
(SEP 2023)

Utilization of Small Business Concerns
Small Business Subcontracting Plan

(NOV 2016) Small Business Subcontracting Plan Il

(SEP 2021)
(SEP 2023)
(FEB 1997)
(JUL 1990)
(JUN 2003)
(APR 2015)
(SEP 2016)
(JUN 2020)
(JUN 2020)

(DEC 2010)

Liquidated Damages-Subcontracting Plan
Post-Award Small Business Program Representation
Notice to the Government of Labor Disputes
Payment for Overtime Premiums

Convict Labor

Prohibition of Segregated Facilities

Equal Opportunity

Equal Opportunity for Veterans

Employment Reports on Veterans

Notification of Employee Rights Under the National Labor
Relations Act

(NOV 2021) Combating Trafficking in Persons

(MAY 2022) Employment Eligibility Verification

(MAY 2011) Pollution Prevention and Right-to-Know Information
(MAY 2001) Drug-Free Workplace

(JUN 2020)
(FEB 2021)
(JUN 2020)
(APR 1984)

Encouraging Contractor Policies to Ban Text Messaging While
Driving

Restrictions on Certain Foreign Purchases

Authorization and Consent

Authorization and Consent ALT |

(MAY 2014) Patent Rights-Ownership by the Contractor

(APR 2015)

Patent Rights—Ownership by the Contractor

(MAY 2014) Rights in Data-General

(DEC 2007)
(DEC 2007)
(JUN 1987)

Rights in Data-General ALT Il
Rights in Data-General ALT V
Additional Data Requirements

(MAR 1996) Insurance-Liability to Third Persons

(JUN 2020)
(JUN 2020)
(JUN 2010)
(APR 1984)

Cost Accounting Standards

Disclosure and Consistency of Cost Accounting Practices
Administration of Cost Accounting Standards

Limitation on Withholding of Payments

(MAY 2014) Interest



52.232-22
52.232-23
52.232-25
52.232-25-1

52.232-33
52.232-39

52.232-40
52.233-1
52.233-34|
52.233-3

52.237-2
52.242-1
52.242-3
52.242-4
52.242-5
52.242-13
52.243-2
52.243-2-V
52.243-6
52.243-7
52.244-2
52.244-5
52.244-6
52.245-9
52.246-25
52.249-6
52.252-2
52.252-4

52.204-21
52.222-36
1852.203-70
1852.203-71

1852.204-76
1852.215-84
1852.216-89
1852.219-75
1852.219-77
1852.219-79
1852.223-74
1852.227-71

1852.227-70

(APR 1984)

Limitation of Funds

(MAY 2014) Assignment of Claims

(JAN 2017)
(FEB 2002)

(OCT 2018)
(JUN 2013)

Prompt PaymenT

Prompt Payment ALT |

Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer-System for Award
Management

Unenforceability of Unauthorized Obligations

Providing Accelerated Payments to Small Business

(MAR 2023) Subcontractors
(MAY 2014) Disputes

(JUN 1985)
(OCT 2004)

(APR 1984)
(APR 1984)
(SEP 2021)
(JAN 1997)
(JAN 2017)
(JUL 1995)
(AUG 1987)
(APR 1984)
(APR 1984)
(JAN 2017)
(JUN 2020)
(DEC 1996)
(SEP 2023)
(APR 2012)
(FEB 1997)

Protest after Award - Alt |

Applicable Law for Breach of Contract Claim
Protection of Government Buildings, Equipment, and
Vegetation

Notice of Intent to Disallow Costs

Penalties for Unallowable Costs
Certification of Final Indirect Costs
Payments to Small Business Subcontractors
Bankruptcy

Changes-Cost-Reimbursement
Changes-Cost-Reimbursement ALT V
Change Order Accounting

Notification of Changes

Subcontracts

Competition in Subcontracting
Subcontracts for Commercial Items.

Use and Charges

Limitation of Liability-Services

(MAY 2004) Termination (Cost-Reimbursement)

(FEB 1998)
(APR 1984)

(NOV 2021)
(JUN 2020)
(JUN 2001)
(JUL 2023)

(JAN 2011)
(NOV 2011)
(AUG 2016)
(APR 2015)
(APR 2015)
(APR 2015)
(NOV 2015)
(APR 2015)

(APR 2015)

Clauses Incorporated by Reference

Alterations in Contract

Basic Safeguarding of Covered Contractor Information
Systems

Equal Opportunity for Workers with Disabilities
Display of Inspector General Hotline Posters
Requirement to inform employees of whistleblower rights
Security Requirements for Unclassified Information
Technology Resources

Ombudsman

Assignment and Release Forms

Individual Subcontracting Reports

NASA Mentor-Protégé Program

Mentor Requirements and Evaluation

Drug- and alcohol-free workforce

Requests for Waiver of Rights to Inventions

New Technology-Other than a Small Business Firm or
Nonprofit Organization



1852.227-88
1852.235-70
1852.237-72
1852.237-73
1852.225-71

Government-furnished computer software and related
(APR 2015) technical data
(DEC 2006) Center for AeroSpace Information
(JUN 2005) Access to Sensitive Information
(JUN 2005) Release of Sensitive Information
(FEB 2012) Restriction on Funding Activity with China



