80GRC024CA00)1	
Clause Number		Title
52.202-1	(JUN 2020)	Definitions
52.203-3	(APR 1984)	
52.203-5	. ,	Covenant against Contingent Fees
52.203-6	. ,	Restrictions on Subcontractor Sales to the Government
52.203-0	. ,	Anti-Kickback Procedures
52.205-7	(JUN 2020)	
52 202 0		Cancellation, Rescission, and Recovery of Funds for Illegal or
52.203-8		Improper Activity
52.203-10	(IVIAY 2014)	Price or Fee Adjustment for Illegal or Improper Activity
	(Limitation on Payments to Influence Certain Federal
52.203-12	. ,	Transactions
52.203-13	. ,	Contractor Code of Business Ethics and Conduct
52.203-14	(NOV 2021)	Display of Hotline Poster(s)
		Prohibition on Requiring Certain Internal Confidentiality
52.203-19	(JAN 2017)	Agreements or Statements
		Printed or Copied Double-Sided on Postconsumer Fiber
52.204-4	(MAY 2011)	Content Paper
52.204-7	(OCT 2018)	System for Award Management
52.204-9	(JAN 2011)	Personal Identity Verification of Contractor Personnel
		Reporting Executive Compensation and First-Tier Subcontract
52.204-10	(JUN 2020)	Awards
52.204-13	(OCT 2018)	System for Award Management Maintenance
52.204-14	(OCT 2016)	Service Contract Reporting Requirements
52.204-18		Commercial and Government Entity Code Maintenance
	,	Incorporation by Reference of Representations and
52.204-19	(DEC 2014)	Certifications
	(,	Prohibition on Contracting for Hardware, Software, and
		Services Developed or Provided by Kaspersky Lab and Other
52.204-23	(NOV 2021)	Covered Entities
52.204 25	(1007 2021)	
		Prohibition on Contracting for Certain Telecommunications
52.204-25	(NOV 2021)	and Video Surveillance Services or Equipment
52.204-25	. ,	Prohibition on a ByteDance Covered Application
52.204-27	(JUN 2023)	
		Protecting the Government's Interest when Subcontracting
F2 200 C	(NOV 2024)	with Contractors Debarred, Suspended, or Proposed for
52.209-6	,	Debarment
52.209-7	(OCT 2018)	Information Regarding Responsibility Matters
		Updates of Publicly Available Information Regarding
52.209-9	(OCT 2018)	Responsibility Matters
		Prohibition on Contracting with Inverted Domestic
52.209-10	. ,	Corporations
52.210-1	. ,	Market Research
52.215-2	(JUN 2020)	Audit and Records-Negotiation
52.215-8	(OCT 1997)	Order of Precedence-Uniform Contract Format
52.215-14	(NOV 2021)	Integrity of Unit Prices
52.215-15	(OCT 2010)	Pension Adjustments and Asset Reversions

52.215-17	(OCT 1997) Waiver of Facilities Capital Cost of Money
52 245 42	Reversion or Adjustment of Plans for Postretirement Benefits
52.215-18	(JUL 2005) (PRB) Other than Pensions
52.215-19	(OCT 1997) Notification of Ownership Changes
52.215-23	(JUN 2020) Limitations on Pass-Through Charges
52.215-23-I	(OCT 2009) Limitations on Pass-Through Charges ALT I
52.216-7	(AUG 2018) Allowable Cost and Payment
52.216-7-II	(AUG 2012) Allowable Cost and Payment ALT II
52.216-12	(APR 1984) Cost-Sharing Contract-No Fee
52.216-12-I	(APR 1984) Cost-Sharing Contract-No Fee ALT I
52.216-15	(APR 1998) Predetermined Indirect Cost Rates
52.217-9	(MAR 2000) Option to Extend the Term of the Contract
52.219-8	(SEP 2023) Utilization of Small Business Concerns
52.219-9	(SEP 2023) Small Business Subcontracting Plan
52.219-9-II	(NOV 2016) Small Business Subcontracting Plan II
52.219-16	(SEP 2021) Liquidated Damages-Subcontracting Plan
52.219-28	(SEP 2023) Post-Award Small Business Program Representation
52.222-1	(FEB 1997) Notice to the Government of Labor Disputes
52.222-2	(JUL 1990) Payment for Overtime Premiums
52.222-3	(JUN 2003) Convict Labor
52.222-21	(APR 2015) Prohibition of Segregated Facilities
52.222-26	(SEP 2016) Equal Opportunity
52.222-35	(JUN 2020) Equal Opportunity for Veterans
52.222-37	(JUN 2020) Employment Reports on Veterans
	Notification of Employee Rights Under the National Labor
52.222-40	(DEC 2010) Relations Act
52.222-50	(NOV 2021) Combating Trafficking in Persons
52.222-54	(MAY 2022) Employment Eligibility Verification
52.223-5	(MAY 2011) Pollution Prevention and Right-to-Know Information
52.223-6	(MAY 2001) Drug-Free Workplace
	Encouraging Contractor Policies to Ban Text Messaging While
52.223-18	(JUN 2020) Driving
52.225-13	(FEB 2021) Restrictions on Certain Foreign Purchases
52.227-1	(JUN 2020) Authorization and Consent
52.227-1-I	(APR 1984) Authorization and Consent ALT I
52.227-11	(MAY 2014) Patent Rights-Ownership by the Contractor
1852.227-11	(APR 2015) Patent Rights—Ownership by the Contractor
52.227-14	(MAY 2014) Rights in Data-General
1852.227-14-II	(DEC 2007) Rights in Data-General ALT II
1852.227-14-V	(DEC 2007) Rights in Data-General ALT V
52.227-16	(JUN 1987) Additional Data Requirements
52.228-7	(MAR 1996) Insurance-Liability to Third Persons
52.230-2	(JUN 2020) Cost Accounting Standards
52.230-3	(JUN 2020) Disclosure and Consistency of Cost Accounting Practices
52.230-6	(JUN 2010) Administration of Cost Accounting Standards
52.232-9	(APR 1984) Limitation on Withholding of Payments
52.232-17	(MAY 2014) Interest

F2 222 22		Linsitation of Funda
52.232-22	, ,	Limitation of Funds
52.232-23		Assignment of Claims
52.232-25		Prompt PaymenT
52.232-25-I	(FEB 2002)	Prompt Payment ALT I
	(Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer-System for Award
52.232-33	. ,	Management
52.232-39	(JUN 2013)	Unenforceability of Unauthorized Obligations
		Providing Accelerated Payments to Small Business
52.232-40	, ,	Subcontractors
52.233-1	(MAY 2014)	-
52.233-3-I	. ,	Protest after Award - Alt I
52.233-3	(OCT 2004)	Applicable Law for Breach of Contract Claim
		Protection of Government Buildings, Equipment, and
52.237-2	(APR 1984)	-
52.242-1	. ,	Notice of Intent to Disallow Costs
52.242-3	. ,	Penalties for Unallowable Costs
52.242-4	(JAN 1997)	Certification of Final Indirect Costs
52.242-5	(JAN 2017)	Payments to Small Business Subcontractors
52.242-13	(JUL 1995)	Bankruptcy
52.243-2	(AUG 1987)	Changes-Cost-Reimbursement
52.243-2-V	(APR 1984)	Changes-Cost-Reimbursement ALT V
52.243-6	(APR 1984)	Change Order Accounting
52.243-7	(JAN 2017)	Notification of Changes
52.244-2	(JUN 2020)	Subcontracts
52.244-5	(DEC 1996)	Competition in Subcontracting
52.244-6	(SEP 2023)	Subcontracts for Commercial Items.
52.245-9	(APR 2012)	Use and Charges
52.246-25	(FEB 1997)	Limitation of Liability-Services
52.249-6	(MAY 2004)	Termination (Cost-Reimbursement)
52.252-2	(FEB 1998)	Clauses Incorporated by Reference
52.252-4	(APR 1984)	Alterations in Contract
		Basic Safeguarding of Covered Contractor Information
52.204-21	(NOV 2021)	Systems
52.222-36	(JUN 2020)	Equal Opportunity for Workers with Disabilities
1852.203-70	(JUN 2001)	Display of Inspector General Hotline Posters
1852.203-71	(JUL 2023)	Requirement to inform employees of whistleblower rights
		Security Requirements for Unclassified Information
1852.204-76	(JAN 2011)	Technology Resources
1852.215-84	(NOV 2011)	Ombudsman
1852.216-89	(AUG 2016)	Assignment and Release Forms
1852.219-75	(APR 2015)	Individual Subcontracting Reports
1852.219-77	(APR 2015)	NASA Mentor-Protégé Program
1852.219-79	(APR 2015)	Mentor Requirements and Evaluation
1852.223-74	(NOV 2015)	Drug- and alcohol-free workforce
1852.227-71	(APR 2015)	Requests for Waiver of Rights to Inventions
		New Technology-Other than a Small Business Firm or
1852.227-70	(APR 2015)	Nonprofit Organization

Government-furnished co	omputer software and related
-------------------------	------------------------------

1852.227-88	(APR 2015)	technical data
1852.235-70	(DEC 2006)	Center for AeroSpace Information
1852.237-72	(JUN 2005)	Access to Sensitive Information
1852.237-73	(JUN 2005)	Release of Sensitive Information
1852.225-71	(FEB 2012)	Restriction on Funding Activity with China